WARREN A. SAETRE
COUNTY ATTORNEY
WARSHALL COUNTY

## SAETRE, MYHRE & HUDDLESON

TELEPHONE 742-6961 AREA CODE 218

HAROLD G. MYHRE CHARLES R. HUDDLESON

WARREN, MINNESOTA .. 56762

June 11,1965

Secretary of State State Office Building St. Paul, Minnesota

Re: Village of Stephen

Dear Sir:

I am enclosing a copy of an Ordinance changing the regular village election date for the Village of Stephen, Minnesota, to the first Tuesday after the first Monday in November of each year.

Thanking you, I remain

Sincerely yours,

SAETRE, MYHRE AND HUDDLESUN

HGM:ak

Enc. c. Ordinance

# 17569

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

JUN 1 4 1965

Secretary of State

## CHAPTER 2.00

ON CAPEN CROMING THE RESULAR VILLAGE ELECTION DATA

The Villago Council of the Village of Stephen co ordein as follows:

require village election of the Village of Stophon shall be hald annually on the first Monday in November of each year.

Passage and publication.

Adopted by the council this \_\_\_ day of July, 1903.

Mayor Balling Marie 1981

Attants

VIIIAGE CLOCK

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

JUN 1 4 1965

Journal Security of State

,